

Top 20 Fee Items by Expenditure - 2017/2018
Other Health Practitioners

Rank	FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	Expenditure	% of Total	Cumulative %
1	2899 - FULL OPTOMETRIC DIAGNOSTIC EXAMINATION OF THE EYES	\$38,794,062	32.53%	32.53%
2	36050 - MIDWIFE PHASE 5 (POST PARTUM CARE) - TOTAL CARE	\$10,939,893	9.17%	41.71%
3	36040 - MIDWIFE PHASE 4 (L & D) - FIRST CONTACT PRIOR 34 W	\$10,227,206	8.58%	50.28%
4	138 - CHIROPRACTIC SERVICE	\$7,740,652	6.49%	56.78%
5	2898 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION	\$6,736,665	5.65%	62.43%
6	142 - ACUPUNCTURE SERVICE	\$5,469,498	4.59%	67.01%
7	36030 - MIDWIFE PHASE 3 (3RD TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$5,375,453	4.51%	71.52%
8	9938 - PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICE	\$4,670,438	3.92%	75.44%
9	2893 - COMPUTER-ASSISTED QUANTITATIVE VISUAL FIELDS	\$3,301,038	2.77%	78.21%
10	36010 - MIDWIFE PHASE 1 (1ST TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$2,768,646	2.32%	80.53%
11	36020 - MIDWIFE PHASE 2 (2ND TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$2,657,307	2.23%	82.76%
12	2891 - OPTOMETRY-EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING	\$1,710,225	1.43%	84.19%
13	2888 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION WITH THERAPUET	\$1,524,871	1.28%	85.47%
14	189 - PODIATRY VISIT	\$1,487,479	1.25%	86.72%
15	2889 - FULL OPTOMETRIC EXAMINATION WITH TPA	\$1,460,338	1.22%	87.94%
16	9948 - MASSAGE THERAPY SERVICE	\$1,188,376	1.00%	88.94%
17	35034 - ERUPTED TEETH - EACH ADDITIONAL SURGICAL REMOVAL	\$962,334	0.81%	89.74%
18	35033 - ERUPTED TEETH - SURGICAL REMOVAL WITH FLAP	\$590,112	0.49%	90.24%
19	35583 - MANDIBULAR OSTEOTOMIES - BILATERAL - INTRAORAL	\$521,361	0.44%	90.68%
20	36045 - MIDWIFE PHASE 4 HOME BIRTH: SECOND ATTENDANCE	\$509,765	0.43%	91.10%

Top 20 Fee Items by Services - 2017/2018
Other Health Practitioners

Rank	FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	Services	% of Total	Cumulative %
1	2899 - FULL OPTOMETRIC DIAGNOSTIC EXAMINATION OF THE EYES	833,008	34.10%	34.10%
2	138 - CHIROPRACTIC SERVICE	336,557	13.78%	47.88%
3	142 - ACUPUNCTURE SERVICE	237,817	9.74%	57.61%
4	2898 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION	227,591	9.32%	66.93%
5	9938 - PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICE	203,073	8.31%	75.24%
6	2893 - COMPUTER-ASSISTED QUANTITATIVE VISUAL FIELDS	102,992	4.22%	79.46%
7	2891 - OPTOMETRY-EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING	73,731	3.02%	82.48%
8	189 - PODIATRY VISIT	64,738	2.65%	85.13%
9	9948 - MASSAGE THERAPY SERVICE	51,672	2.12%	87.24%
10	2888 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION WITH THERAPUET	51,516	2.11%	89.35%
11	2889 - FULL OPTOMETRIC EXAMINATION WITH TPA	31,357	1.28%	90.63%
12	2897 - REPEAT TONOMETRY	15,281	0.63%	91.26%
13	36010 - MIDWIFE PHASE 1 (1ST TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	10,640	0.44%	91.69%
14	36050 - MIDWIFE PHASE 5 (POST PARTUM CARE) - TOTAL CARE	10,511	0.43%	92.12%
15	36030 - MIDWIFE PHASE 3 (3RD TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	10,328	0.42%	92.55%
16	36020 - MIDWIFE PHASE 2 (2ND TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	10,212	0.42%	92.97%
17	36040 - MIDWIFE PHASE 4 (L & D) - FIRST CONTACT PRIOR 34 W	9,826	0.40%	93.37%
18	145 - NATUROPATHY SERVICE	9,821	0.40%	93.77%
19	35034 - ERUPTED TEETH - EACH ADDITIONAL SURGICAL REMOVAL	9,464	0.39%	94.16%
20	100 - VISIT IN OFFICE (AGE 2 - 49)	6,564	0.27%	94.43%